

The Vice-President, B S E Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 BSE CODE-532134	The Vice-President, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 CODE-BANKBARODA
--	--

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Bank of Baroda – Disclosure under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information in terms of Regulation 8 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we would like to intimate the following:

- As of 31st March 2023, the total Business of the bank crossed Rs. 21 trillion milestone. Total Business of the bank grew by 16.8 % YoY to Rs. 21.77 trillion.
- Total Advances of the bank grew by 19% YoY and 5.4% QoQ to Rs. 9.74 trillion as of 31st March 2023.
- Total Deposits of the bank grew by 15.1% YoY and 4.7% QoQ to Rs. 12.04 trillion as of 31st March 2023.

(Amount in Rs Crore)

Particulars	31.03.2023 (Provisional)*	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	YoY Growth (%)	QoQ Growth (%)
Total Business	21,77,307	20,73,385	18,64,059	16.8%	5.0%
Total Deposits	12,03,604	11,49,507	10,45,939	15.1%	4.7%
Domestic Deposits	10,47,390	10,03,737	9,27,011	13.0%	4.3%
- Domestic CASA Deposits	4,42,510	4,17,812	4,10,123	7.9%	5.9%
Global Gross Advances	9,73,703	9,23,878	8,18,120	19.0%	5.4%
Domestic Advances	7,99,578	7,60,249	6,84,153	16.9%	5.2%
- Domestic Retail Advances**	1,78,223	1,66,861	1,40,399	26.9%	6.8%

* Subject to Audit by Statutory Central Auditors of Bank.

**Excluding pool purchase

We request you to take note of the above and upload the information on your website.

Yours faithfully,

P K Agarwal
 Company Secretary